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7th Bobcat Earlybird XC Invite Varsity Boys

MCC Course - Marshalltown, IA

Aug. 27, 2015

60s and Cloudy

Results by Cal Murdock

JV Girls JV Boys Var.Girls Var.Boys

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD


  1 Urbandale                28    1    4    5    7   11   24   32    17:27    1:05

  2 Waterloo West            40    2    6    8    9   15   19   34    17:42    1:14

  3 Southeast Polk           79   10   13   14   16   26   42         18:24    1:16

  4 Ottumwa                 100    3   17   23   28   29   44   49    18:38    2:01

  5 Webster City            117   18   20   21   25   33   36   40    18:53    0:59

  6 Grundy Center           156   12   22   31   45   46   55   56    19:33    2:31

  7 Marshalltown            183   27   30   37   41   48   50   51    19:55    2:08

  8 Waterloo East           235   38   39   47   54   57              21:21    3:45

  9 Belle Plaine            241   35   43   52   53   58              22:11    6:58


Incomplete Teams: South Tama

Individuals

 PLACE           FINISHER            TIME


1. Urbandale

    1  Michael Westphal, Sr           16:55  

    4  Drake Henrichs, Jr             17:19  

    5  Jonah Penningroth, Sr          17:24  

    7  Griffin Clabaugh, Sr           17:33  

   11  Cade Friedrichsen, Jr          18:00  

   24  Tad Schweizer, Sr              19:06  

   32  Dieudonne Samuel, Sr           19:26  

Total Time = 1:27:11     Total Places = 28


2. Waterloo West

    2  James Ritter, Sr               17:03  

    6  Clayton Streed, So             17:31  

    8  Cody Samuelson, So             17:43  

    9  Spencer Odekirk, So            17:53  

   15  Isaiah Arndorfer, Jr           18:17  

   19  Sam O'Brien, So                18:35  

   34  Grant Durbahn, Sr              19:31  

Total Time = 1:28:27     Total Places = 40


3. Southeast Polk

   10  Dalten Lehman, Sr              17:54  

   13  Brandon Lynch, Sr              18:13  

   14  Cutler Owens, So               18:15  

   16  Daniel Sunvold, Sr             18:25  

   26  Braden Tetmeyer, Sr            19:09  

   42  Andrew Huffman, Jr             20:07  

Total Time = 1:31:56     Total Places = 79


4. Ottumwa

    3  Dalton Bowers, Jr              17:13  
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   17  Conner Riley, So               18:27  

   23  Christian Buffington, Jr       19:00  

   28  Roger Cruz, Jr                 19:13  

   29  Curtis Ford, Sr                19:13  

   44  Drew Riley, So                 20:32  

   49  Andres Hernandez-Pool, Fr      21:23  

Total Time = 1:33:06     Total Places = 100


5. Webster City

   18  Connor Foster, Sr              18:29  

   20  Tyler Bultena, So              18:39  

   21  Trey Nelson, Jr                18:42  

   25  Dawson Hjelmeland, Fr          19:06  

   33  Kyle Porter, Jr                19:27  

   36  Max Harfst, Fr                 19:36  

   40  John Brandt, Jr                20:01  

Total Time = 1:34:23     Total Places = 117


6. Grundy Center

   12  Dylan Hendricks, Jr            18:12  

   22  Finn Cleveland, Jr             18:50  

   31  Max Schweppe, So               19:19  

   45  Griffin Hamann, Fr             20:40  

   46  Brady Appel, Fr                20:43  

   55  Jesper Kolke-Farnam, Jr        22:28  

   56  Carter Murphy, Sr              22:38  

Total Time = 1:37:44     Total Places = 156


7. Marshalltown

   27  Tony Smith, Sr                 19:10  

   30  Luke Peterson, So              19:18  

   37  John Boland, Jr                19:42  

   41  Brett Bethke, Sr               20:05  

   48  Sam Arneson, Sr                21:18  

   50  Samisen Prebiot, Fr            21:25  

   51  Dylan Roseburrough, So         21:42  

Total Time = 1:39:33     Total Places = 183


8. Waterloo East

   38  Blake Boeckman, So             19:51  

   39  Dan Snook, Sr                  19:53  

   47  Jacob Smith, Sr                21:03  

   54  Tyler Kamp, Sr                 22:20  

   57  Mitchell Tessmer, Sr           23:35  

Total Time = 1:46:42     Total Places = 235


9. Belle Plaine

   35  Joe Eichhorn, So               19:33  

   43  Braden Parr, Jr                20:29  

   52  Ande Winkie, So                22:06  

   53  Will Mengler, Sr               22:16  

   58  Kobe Grieder, Fr               26:31  

Total Time = 1:50:55     Total Places = 241

        TEAM

 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM         


Top


    1     1  Michael Westphal, Sr           16:55    Urbandale            

    2     2  James Ritter, Sr               17:03    Waterloo West        

    3     3  Dalton Bowers, Jr              17:13    Ottumwa              

    4     4  Drake Henrichs, Jr             17:19    Urbandale            

    5     5  Jonah Penningroth, Sr          17:24    Urbandale            

    6        Blake Keller, Sr               17:30    South Tama           

    7     6  Clayton Streed, So             17:31    Waterloo West        
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    8     7  Griffin Clabaugh, Sr           17:33    Urbandale            

    9     8  Cody Samuelson, So             17:43    Waterloo West        

   10     9  Spencer Odekirk, So            17:53    Waterloo West        

   11    10  Dalten Lehman, Sr              17:54    Southeast Polk       

   12    11  Cade Friedrichsen, Jr          18:00    Urbandale            

   13    12  Dylan Hendricks, Jr            18:12    Grundy Center        

   14    13  Brandon Lynch, Sr              18:13    Southeast Polk       

   15    14  Cutler Owens, So               18:15    Southeast Polk       

   16    15  Isaiah Arndorfer, Jr           18:17    Waterloo West        

   17    16  Daniel Sunvold, Sr             18:25    Southeast Polk       

   18    17  Conner Riley, So               18:27    Ottumwa              

   19    18  Connor Foster, Sr              18:29    Webster City         

   20        Hunter Filloon, Jr             18:34    South Tama           

   21    19  Sam O'Brien, So                18:35    Waterloo West        

   22    20  Tyler Bultena, So              18:39    Webster City         

   23    21  Trey Nelson, Jr                18:42    Webster City         

   24    22  Finn Cleveland, Jr             18:50    Grundy Center        

   25    23  Christian Buffington, Jr       19:00    Ottumwa              

   26    24  Tad Schweizer, Sr              19:06    Urbandale            

   27    25  Dawson Hjelmeland, Fr          19:06    Webster City         

   28    26  Braden Tetmeyer, Sr            19:09    Southeast Polk       

   29    27  Tony Smith, Sr                 19:10    Marshalltown         

   30    28  Roger Cruz, Jr                 19:13    Ottumwa              

   31    29  Curtis Ford, Sr                19:13    Ottumwa              

   32    30  Luke Peterson, So              19:18    Marshalltown         

   33    31  Max Schweppe, So               19:19    Grundy Center        

   34    32  Dieudonne Samuel, Sr           19:26    Urbandale            

   35    33  Kyle Porter, Jr                19:27    Webster City         

   36    34  Grant Durbahn, Sr              19:31    Waterloo West        

   37    35  Joe Eichhorn, So               19:33    Belle Plaine         

   38    36  Max Harfst, Fr                 19:36    Webster City         

   39    37  John Boland, Jr                19:42    Marshalltown         

   40        William Huynh, Sr              19:46    Waterloo West        

   41    38  Blake Boeckman, So             19:51    Waterloo East        

   42    39  Dan Snook, Sr                  19:53    Waterloo East        

   43    40  John Brandt, Jr                20:01    Webster City         

   44    41  Brett Bethke, Sr               20:05    Marshalltown         

   45    42  Andrew Huffman, Jr             20:07    Southeast Polk       

   46        Aaron Halbach, So              20:14    Webster City         

   47    43  Braden Parr, Jr                20:29    Belle Plaine         

   48    44  Drew Riley, So                 20:32    Ottumwa              

   49    45  Griffin Hamann, Fr             20:40    Grundy Center        

   50    46  Brady Appel, Fr                20:43    Grundy Center        

   51    47  Jacob Smith, Sr                21:03    Waterloo East        

   52    48  Sam Arneson, Sr                21:18    Marshalltown         

   53    49  Andres Hernandez-Pool, Fr      21:23    Ottumwa              

   54    50  Samisen Prebiot, Fr            21:25    Marshalltown         

   55    51  Dylan Roseburrough, So         21:42    Marshalltown         

   56        Peyton Hilsabeck, Fr           21:46    Marshalltown         

   57    52  Ande Winkie, So                22:06    Belle Plaine         

   58    53  Will Mengler, Sr               22:16    Belle Plaine         

   59    54  Tyler Kamp, Sr                 22:20    Waterloo East        

   60    55  Jesper Kolke-Farnam, Jr        22:28    Grundy Center        

   61    56  Carter Murphy, Sr              22:38    Grundy Center        

   62    57  Mitchell Tessmer, Sr           23:35    Waterloo East        

   63    58  Kobe Grieder, Fr               26:31    Belle Plaine         
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